
LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

FRIDAY, APRIL 27, 2018
ORDER OF THE DAY

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees
11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

83, 91, 93, 94  SCR
13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

469, 509, 512, 520, 524, 546, 552  SB
14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee

HCR
HCR
HCR

27
54
55

H&G-FAV
H&G-W/ AMD
H&W-FAV
H&W-FAV

H&G-FAV
H&W-FAV
H&W-FAV

HR
HR
HR
HR

3
26

107
109

15. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
SCR 42H&G-FAV

ACRJ-FAV, TO H&G
H&G-W/ AMDSCR

SCR
38
39

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB
HB
HB

631
670
766

ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD

ACRJ-FAV
EDUC-W/ AMD
EDUC-FAV

HB
HB
HB

486
525
602

17. Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Legislative Bureau
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB

177
207
224
231
236
250
285
375
401
441

ACRJ-W/ AMD  W/AMD
ACRJ-FAV  WO/AMD
H&W-FAV  WO/AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD  WO/AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD  W/AMD
ACRJ-FAV  WO/AMD
H&G-W/ AMD  WO/AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD  W/AMD
H&G-FAV  WO/AMD
H&G-W/ AMD  WO/AMD

H&G-FAV  W/AMD
H&W-FAV  WO/AMD
EDUC-FAV  WO/AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD  W/AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD  WO/AMD
EDUC-W/ AMD  WO/AMD
INS-W/ AMD  WO/AMD
H&W-W/ AMD  WO/AMD
EDUC-FAV  WO/AMD
ACRJ-FAV  WO/AMD

SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB

49
50
75

101
102
105
133
166
168
169

18. Senate Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
SB 282H&W-W/ AMD, TO APP H&G-W/ AMD, TO APPSB 129

19. Reconsideration
286, 633, 826  HB

20. Special Orders
     Special Order No. 1 for 04/30/18.

2  HB
     Special Order No. 2 for 04/30/18.

3  HB
     Special Order No. 3 for 04/30/18.

874  HB
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     Special Order No. 4 for 04/30/18.
379  HB

     Special Order No. 5 for 04/30/18.
743  HB

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration
     Not yet scheduled for floor debate

36, 
6  
5  

59, 
22, 

42, 

92  
40, 

44  

47  

HCR
HCR
HCR
HR
HCR

2. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading Final Consideration
     Scheduled for floor debate on 4/27/2018

10, 
9  

14  
41, 55  SCR

SCR
SCR

     Not yet scheduled for floor debate
12  

6, 43  
SCR
SCR

4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House
     Not yet scheduled for concurrence

644  
551  

4, 
532, 

34, 
608, 

68, 
624, 

131, 
658, 

194, 
683  

250, 300, 342, 426, 446, 502, 514, 
HB
HB
HB

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Not yet scheduled for floor debate

71, 
163, 
207, 

144, 
229, 
253, 

316, 
256, 
365, 

321, 
272, 
389, 

345, 
309, 
761, 

500, 
380, 
793, 

510, 
487, 
803, 

513, 
528, 
842  

614, 
849, 

650, 
900, 

845  
901  

HB
HB
HB

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 4/27/2018

63, 
157, 

26, 
126, 
210, 

27, 
237, 
249, 

82, 
238, 
327, 

85, 
239, 
344  

90, 
263, 
131, 

275, 
134  

420  SB
SB
SB

     Not yet scheduled for floor debate
138, 

32  
20, 

482, 
24, 

312, 
3, 

337, 
1, 

486, 
60, 

479, 

184, 
21, 

529  
108, 
378, 

5, 
408, 

16, 
515  
112, 
511  

195, 
23, 

109, 
385, 

9, 
425, 

22, 
156, 

235, 
30, 

110, 
414, 

10, 
446, 
104, 
212, 

264, 
58, 

144, 
432, 

17, 
462, 
124, 
291, 

305, 
64, 

153, 
438, 

28, 
476, 
127, 
326, 

315, 
88, 

199, 
439, 

80, 
548  
171, 
330, 

451, 
92, 

211, 
459, 

81, 
196, 
331, 

464, 
279, 
241, 
477, 
137, 
304, 
366, 

490  
416, 
267, 
478  
160, 
361, 
372, 

461, 
284, 
170, 
422, 
415, 

472, 
306, 
227, 
481, 
456, 

SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 4/30/2018

784, 810  HB
     Scheduled for floor debate on 5/1/2018

203  HB
     Scheduled for floor debate on 5/2/2018

99, 265  HB
     Scheduled for floor debate on 5/3/2018
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619, 866  HB

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Morning Hour
     12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

124  HB
Regular Order
     1. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

3, 7  HCR
     5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

53, 
464, 
872  

105, 
491, 

136, 
548, 

167, 
567, 

236, 
583, 

243, 
592, 

304, 
687, 

344, 
741, 

358, 
835, 

414, 
841, 

432, 
856, 

452, 
867, 

HB
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DEBATE CALENDAR - FRIDAY, APRIL 27, 2018
SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS FINAL CONSIDERATION - [5 items]

1. SCR10 BARROW CHILDREN Requests the Department of Children 
and Family Services to study extending the age of 
foster care to age twenty-one.

2. SCR41 G.SMITH CONGRESS Memorializes Congress to allow for 
variances on certain projects regulated by the 
Clean Water Act and the Rivers and Harbors Act.

3. SCR55 W.BISHOP AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE Requests the 
Louisiana Department of Insurance to assemble a 
task force to address the high automobile insurance 
rates in the state.

4. SCR9 CORTEZ ROADS/HIGHWAYS Extends creation of the 
Louisiana Supply Chain and Transportation 
Council.

5. SCR14 WARD WATER/WATERWAYS Approves the 
Atchafalaya Basin Annual Plan for Fiscal Year 
2018-2019, as adopted by the Atchafalaya Basin 
Research and Promotion Board and the Coastal 
Protection and Restoration Authority.

SENATE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [20 items]
1. SB63 MARTINY ECONOMIC DEVELOP DEPT Re-creates the 

Department of Economic Development. (6/30/18)
2. SB126 MARTINY MOTOR VEHICLES Provides relative to recall 

repairs. (8/1/18)
3. SB237 MORRELL REVENUE DEPARTMENT Authorizes the 

Department of Revenue to seek to enjoin preparers 
who engage in certain conduct. (gov sig)

4. SB238 MORRELL REVENUE DEPARTMENT Authorizes the 
Department of Revenue to seek to enjoin preparers 
who engage in certain conduct. (7/1/18)

5. SB239 MORRELL REVENUE DEPARTMENT Authorizes the 
secretary of the Department of Revenue to refuse 
to register or issue or may revoke a state sales tax 
resale certificate to new business if the business 
reorganization was intended to evade payment of 
sales and use or withholding tax. (7/1/18)

6. SB263 ERDEY PUBLIC PROPERTY Constitutional amendment 
to permit the donation of the use of public 
equipment and personnel to the state or a political 
subdivision.  (2/3 - CA13s1)

7. SB275 MIZELL REVENUE DEPARTMENT Allows individuals 
to check the box to have part of their refund go to 
the La. Coalition Against Domestic Violence for 
education of women who are victims of domestic 
violence. (8/1/18)



8. SB420 JOHNS MOVABLE PROPERTY Provides with respect 
to administration, disposition, enforcement, and 
adjudication of state and local taxes, fees, and 
receipts and the Board of Tax Appeals. (gov sig)

9. SB157 LAMBERT PUBLIC LANDS Authorizes the transfer of 
certain state property in Ascension Parish.  (gov 
sig)

10. SB210 GATTI PUBLIC LANDS Provides for the transfer of 
certain state property in Webster Parish. (gov sig)

11. SB249 ALLAIN PUBLIC LANDS Authorizes the transfer of 
certain state property in St. Mary Parish. (gov sig)

12. SB327 LAMBERT FISH/FISHING Provides possession limits of 
certain species of fish caught in saltwater areas of 
the state. (gov sig)

13. SB344 GATTI PUBLIC LANDS Authorizes the commissioner of 
administration to transfer certain state property in 
Webster Parish.  (gov sig)

14. SB26 MILLS CONTROL DANGER SUBSTANCE Provides 
relative to disposal of controlled substances by 
hospice providers. (8/1/18)

15. SB27 MILLS MEDICAID Provides relative to the Medicaid 
Pharmaceutical and Therapeutics Committee. 
(8/1/18)

16. SB82 WALSWORTH SUNSET LAW Re-creates the Department of 
Environmental Quality. (6/30/18)

17. SB85 J.SMITH INSURANCE CLAIMS Provides for an insured 
to opt in to receive a claim payment by electronic 
transfer. (8/1/18)

18. SB90 MILLS HEALTH CARE Provides relative to a voluntary 
nonopioid directive form. (8/1/18)

19. SB131 MILLS PHARMACISTS Provides relative to licensing 
requirements for pharmacists. (8/1/18)

20. SB134 MILLS PHARMACEUTICALS Provides relative to 
prescriptions for controlled dangerous substances. 
(8/1/18)



DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 30, 2018
SPECIAL ORDERS - [1 items]

1. HB2 ABRAMSON CAPITAL OUTLAY Provides for the 
comprehensive Capital Outlay budget

1. HB3 ABRAMSON CAPITAL OUTLAY Provides for the Omnibus 
Bond Act

1. HB874 HENRY APPROPRIATIONS/SUPPLEML Makes 
supplemental appropriations for Fiscal Year 2017-
2018

1. HB379 HENRY FUNDS/FUNDING Provides for the transfer, 
deposit, and use of certain treasury funds

1. HB743 HENRY REVENUE SHARING Provides for Revenue 
Sharing Distribution for Fiscal Year 2018-2019

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]
1. HB784 MCFARLAND BOATS/SHIPS/VESSELS Increases boat 

registration fees
2. HB810 CHANEY ETHICS Provides relative to the members of the 

board of commissioners of certain hospital service 
districts



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 1, 2018
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. HB203 JACKSON JUDGES (Constitutional Amendment)  Provides 
relative to the holding of public office and public 
employment



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 2, 2018
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. HB99 JACKSON CENSUS Provides for the Louisiana Complete 
Count Committee

2. HB265 P.SMITH VOTING/REGISTRATION Provides relative to 
registration and voting by a person convicted of a 
felony



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 3, 2018
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. HB619 HUVAL TRAFFIC/VIOLATIONS Provides with respect 
to the use of a wireless telecommunications device 
while operating a motor vehicle

2. HB866 GLOVER CIVIL SERVICE/FIRE & POL Provides 
relative to the secretary for the municipal fire and 
police civil service board in certain municipalities



INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN DATE:
TIME:
PAGE:CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

Apr 26, 2018
6:03 PM

1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION



MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY
COMMITTEE
HR3 H&G-FAVMorris, Jay
HR26 H&G-W/ AMDBarras
HR107 H&W-FAVHoffmann
HR109 H&W-FAVHoffmann
HCR27 H&G-FAVSmith, P.
HCR54 H&W-FAVJackson
HCR55 H&W-FAVHoffmann

MORNING HOUR 15

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
SCR38 H&G-FAVPeterson
SCR39 ACRJ-FAV, TO H&GJohns
SCR42 H&G-W/ AMDAppel

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
HB486 ACRJ-W/ AMDShadoin
HB525 ACRJ-W/ AMDBagneris
HB602 ACRJ-W/ AMDMiguez
HB631 ACRJ-FAVHunter
HB670 EDUC-W/ AMDLandry, N.
HB766 EDUC-FAVPierre

MORNING HOUR 17

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:FRIDAY, APRIL 27, 2018

Apr 26, 2018
6:03 PM

31
1



LEGISLATIVE BUREAU
SB49 ACRJ-W/ AMD  W/AMDMorrell
SB50 ACRJ-FAV  WO/AMDMorrell
SB75 H&W-FAV  WO/AMDBoudreaux
SB101 ACRJ-W/ AMD  WO/AMDMorrell
SB102 ACRJ-W/ AMD  W/AMDMorrell
SB105 ACRJ-FAV  WO/AMDMorrell
SB133 H&G-W/ AMD  WO/AMDHewitt
SB166 ACRJ-W/ AMD  W/AMDThompson
SB168 H&G-FAV  WO/AMDThompson
SB169 H&G-W/ AMD  WO/AMDThompson
SB177 H&G-FAV  W/AMDWalsworth
SB207 H&W-FAV  WO/AMDBoudreaux
SB224 EDUC-FAV  WO/AMDBarrow
SB231 ACRJ-W/ AMD  W/AMDMorrell
SB236 ACRJ-W/ AMD  WO/AMDMorrell
SB250 EDUC-W/ AMD  WO/AMDMizell
SB285 INS-W/ AMD  WO/AMDSmith, G.
SB375 H&W-W/ AMD  WO/AMDBarrow
SB401 EDUC-FAV  WO/AMDMizell
SB441 ACRJ-FAV  WO/AMDMorrell

MORNING HOUR 18

SENATE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
SB129 H&W-W/ AMD, TO APPGatti
SB282 H&G-W/ AMD, TO APPMills

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:FRIDAY, APRIL 27, 2018

Apr 26, 2018
6:03 PM

31
2


