# LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY FRIDAY, APRIL 27, 2018

### **MORNING HOUR**

1. Roll Cal	I							
2. Prayer								
3. Pledge o	of Allegiand	e						
4. Reading	of Journal							
5. Petitions	s, Memorial	ls, and Commun	ications					
6. Introduc	tion of Res	olutions						
7. Introduc	tion of Bills	S						
8. Senate I	Bills on Firs	st Reading						
	of Commit							
-		t Resolutions Ly	ying Over 94	•				
		econd Reading to				ttee		
SB	469,	, ,	•	524,	546,	552		
14. House Hi Hi Hi Hi	R 3 R 26 R 107	Concurrent Res H&G-FAV H&G-W/ AMD H&W-FAV H&W-FAV	solutions	Report	ed by C	ommittee HCR HCR HCR	27 54 55	H&G-FAV H&W-FAV H&W-FAV
		t Resolutions R	eported b	y Com	mittee	000	40	LIGO MY ANAD
SCI SCI		H&G-FAV ACRJ-FAV, TO	H&G			SCR	42	H&G-W/ AMD
<b>16. House</b> HI HI	B 486 B 525	cond Reading R ACRJ-W/ AMD ACRJ-W/ AMD ACRJ-W/ AMD	eported k	oy Com	mittee	HB HB HB	631 670 766	ACRJ-FAV EDUC-W/ AMD EDUC-FAV
17. Senate	Instrument	ts Second Read	ing Retur	ned fro	m the L	egislativ	e Burea	u
SI SI SI SI SI SI SI	B 50 B 75 B 101 B 102 B 105 B 133 B 166 B 168	ACRJ-W/ AMD ACRJ-FAV WO H&W-FAV WO ACRJ-W/ AMD ACRJ-FAV WO H&G-W/ AMD ACRJ-W/ AMD H&G-FAV WO H&G-W/ AMD	O/AMD /AMD WO/AMD W/AMD O/AMD WO/AMD W/AMD /AMD	)		SB SB SB SB SB SB SB SB SB	177 207 224 231 236 250 285 375 401 441	H&G-FAV W/AMD H&W-FAV WO/AMD EDUC-FAV WO/AMD ACRJ-W/ AMD W/AMD ACRJ-W/ AMD WO/AME EDUC-W/ AMD WO/AMD INS-W/ AMD WO/AMD H&W-W/ AMD WO/AMD EDUC-FAV WO/AMD ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD
18. Senate		econd Reading R H&W-W/ AMD,	-	by Con	nmittee	SB	282	H&G-W/ AMD, TO APP
19. Recons		·				OD.	202	1100 117711112, 1071111
20. Specia	l Orders							
<b>Special</b> HB	Order No. 2	1 for 04/30/18.						
<b>Special</b> HB	Order No. 3	2 for 04/30/18.						
Special HB	Order No. 3	3 for 04/30/18.						

Special Order No. 4 for 04/30/18.

HB 379

Special Order No. 5 for 04/30/18.

HB 743

#### REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

#### 1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

36,	42,	44
6		
5		
59,	92	
22,	40,	47
	6 5 59,	6 5 59, 92

#### 2. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading Final Consideration

#### Scheduled for floor debate on 4/27/2018

SCR	10,	41,	55
SCR	9		
SCR	14		

#### Not yet scheduled for floor debate

SCR 12 SCR 6,

#### 4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House

### Not yet scheduled for concurrence

HB	644											
HB	551											
HB	4,	34,	68,	131,	194,	250,	300,	342,	426,	446,	502,	514,
	532,	608,	624,	658,	683							

#### 5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

#### Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HB	71,	144,	316,	321,	345,	500,	510,	513,	614,	650,	845
HB	163,	229,	256,	272,	309,	380,	487,	528,	849,	900,	901
HB	207,	253,	365,	389,	761,	793,	803,	842			

#### 6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

#### Scheduled for floor debate on 4/27/2018

SB SB	63, 157,	126, 210,	237, 249,	238, 327,	239, 344	263,	275,	420				
SB	26,	27,	82,	85,	90,	131,	134					
Not yet sch	eduled fo	or floor	debate									
SB	138,	184,	195,	235,	264,	305,	315,	451,	464,	490		
SB	32											
SB	20,	21,	23,	30,	58,	64,	88,	92,	279,	416,	461,	472,
	482,	529										
SB	24,	108,	109,	110,	144,	153,	199,	211,	241,	267,	284,	306,
	312,	378,	385,	414,	432,	438,	439,	459,	477,	478		
SB	3,	5,	9,	10,	17,	28,	80,	81,	137,	160,	170,	227,
	337,	408,	425,	446,	462,	476,	548					
SB	1,	16,	22,	104,	124,	127,	171,	196,	304,	361,	422,	481,
	486,	515										
SB	60,	112,	156,	212,	291,	326,	330,	331,	366,	372,	415,	456,
	479,	511										

### **NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL**

#### 5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

### Scheduled for floor debate on 4/30/2018

ΗВ 784. 810

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/1/2018

203

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/2/2018

ΗВ 99. 265

### Scheduled for floor debate on 5/3/2018

HB 619, 866

### **RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR**

### **Morning Hour**

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

HB 124

### Regular Order

1. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

HCR 3, 7

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

136,  $\mathsf{HB}$ 53, 105, 167, 236, 452, 243, 304, 344, 358, 414, 432, 464, 491, 548, 567, 583, 592, 687, 741, 835, 841, 856, 867,

872

### **DEBATE CALENDAR - FRIDAY, APRIL 27, 2018**

### **SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS FINAL CONSIDERATION -** [5 items]

BARROW	<b>CHILDREN</b> Requests the Department of Children and Family Services to study extending the age of foster care to age twenty-one.
G.SMITH	<b>CONGRESS</b> Memorializes Congress to allow for variances on certain projects regulated by the Clean Water Act and the Rivers and Harbors Act.
W.BISHOP	<b>AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE</b> Requests the Louisiana Department of Insurance to assemble a task force to address the high automobile insurance rates in the state.
CORTEZ	<b>ROADS/HIGHWAYS</b> Extends creation of the Louisiana Supply Chain and Transportation Council.
WARD	WATER/WATERWAYS Approves the Atchafalaya Basin Annual Plan for Fiscal Year 2018-2019, as adopted by the Atchafalaya Basin Research and Promotion Board and the Coastal Protection and Restoration Authority.
	G.SMITH W.BISHOP CORTEZ

### **SENATE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE -** [20 items]

1. <b>SB63</b>	MARTINY	<b>ECONOMIC DEVELOP DEPT</b> Re-creates the Department of Economic Development. (6/30/18)
2. <b>SB126</b>	MARTINY	<b>MOTOR VEHICLES</b> Provides relative to recall repairs. (8/1/18)
3. <b>SB237</b>	MORRELL	<b>REVENUE DEPARTMENT</b> Authorizes the Department of Revenue to seek to enjoin preparers who engage in certain conduct. (gov sig)
4. <b>SB238</b>	MORRELL	<b>REVENUE DEPARTMENT</b> Authorizes the Department of Revenue to seek to enjoin preparers who engage in certain conduct. (7/1/18)
5. <b>SB239</b>	MORRELL	<b>REVENUE DEPARTMENT</b> Authorizes the secretary of the Department of Revenue to refuse to register or issue or may revoke a state sales tax resale certificate to new business if the business reorganization was intended to evade payment of sales and use or withholding tax. (7/1/18)
6. <b>SB263</b>	ERDEY	<b>PUBLIC PROPERTY</b> Constitutional amendment to permit the donation of the use of public equipment and personnel to the state or a political subdivision. (2/3 - CA13s1)
7. <b>SB275</b>	MIZELL	<b>REVENUE DEPARTMENT</b> Allows individuals to check the box to have part of their refund go to the La. Coalition Against Domestic Violence for education of women who are victims of domestic violence. (8/1/18)

8.	SB420	JOHNS	MOVABLE PROPERTY Provides with respect to administration, disposition, enforcement, and adjudication of state and local taxes, fees, and receipts and the Board of Tax Appeals. (gov sig)
9.	SB157	LAMBERT	<b>PUBLIC LANDS</b> Authorizes the transfer of certain state property in Ascension Parish. (gov sig)
10.	SB210	GATTI	<b>PUBLIC LANDS</b> Provides for the transfer of certain state property in Webster Parish. (gov sig)
11.	SB249	ALLAIN	<b>PUBLIC LANDS</b> Authorizes the transfer of certain state property in St. Mary Parish. (gov sig)
12.	SB327	LAMBERT	<b>FISH/FISHING</b> Provides possession limits of certain species of fish caught in saltwater areas of the state. (gov sig)
13.	SB344	GATTI	<b>PUBLIC LANDS</b> Authorizes the commissioner of administration to transfer certain state property in Webster Parish. (gov sig)
14.	SB26	MILLS	<b>CONTROL DANGER SUBSTANCE</b> Provides relative to disposal of controlled substances by hospice providers. (8/1/18)
15.	SB27	MILLS	<b>MEDICAID</b> Provides relative to the Medicaid Pharmaceutical and Therapeutics Committee. (8/1/18)
16.	SB82	WALSWORTH	<b>SUNSET LAW</b> Re-creates the Department of Environmental Quality. (6/30/18)
17.	SB85	J.SMITH	<b>INSURANCE CLAIMS</b> Provides for an insured to opt in to receive a claim payment by electronic transfer. (8/1/18)
18.	SB90	MILLS	<b>HEALTH CARE</b> Provides relative to a voluntary nonopioid directive form. (8/1/18)
19.	SB131	MILLS	<b>PHARMACISTS</b> Provides relative to licensing requirements for pharmacists. (8/1/18)
20.	SB134	MILLS	<b>PHARMACEUTICALS</b> Provides relative to prescriptions for controlled dangerous substances. (8/1/18)

### DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 30, 2018

### **SPECIAL ORDERS** - [1 items]

1. <b>HB2</b>	ABRAMSON	CAPITAL OUTLAY Provides for the comprehensive Capital Outlay budget
1. <b>HB3</b>	ABRAMSON	<b>CAPITAL OUTLAY</b> Provides for the Omnibus Bond Act
1. <b>HB874</b>	HENRY	<b>APPROPRIATIONS/SUPPLEML</b> Makes supplemental appropriations for Fiscal Year 2017-2018
1. <b>HB379</b>	HENRY	<b>FUNDS/FUNDING</b> Provides for the transfer, deposit, and use of certain treasury funds
1. <b>HB743</b>	HENRY	<b>REVENUE SHARING</b> Provides for Revenue Sharing Distribution for Fiscal Year 2018-2019

### **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN -** [2 items]

1. <b>HB784</b>	MCFARLAND	<b>BOATS/SHIPS/VESSELS</b> Increases boat registration fees
2. <b>HB810</b>	CHANEY	<b>ETHICS</b> Provides relative to the members of the board of commissioners of certain hospital service districts

### **DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 1, 2018**

### **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]**

1. **HB203 JACKSON JUDGES** (Constitutional Amendment) Provides relative to the holding of public office and public employment

### **DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 2, 2018**

### **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN -** [2 items]

1. <b>HB99</b>	JACKSON	<b>CENSUS</b> Provides for the Louisiana Complete Count Committee
2. <b>HB265</b>	P.SMITH	<b>VOTING/REGISTRATION</b> Provides relative to registration and voting by a person convicted of a felony

### **DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 3, 2018**

### **HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN -** [2 items]

1. <b>HB619</b>	HUVAL	<b>TRAFFIC/VIOLATIONS</b> Provides with respect to the use of a wireless telecommunications device while operating a motor vehicle
2. <b>HB866</b>	GLOVER	<b>CIVIL SERVICE/FIRE &amp; POL</b> Provides relative to the secretary for the municipal fire and police civil service board in certain municipalities

# INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: Apr 26, 2018 TIME: 6:03 PM PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES

DATE

**ACTION** 

### REPORTED BY COMMITTEE FRIDAY, APRIL 27, 2018

TODAYS DATE: Apr 26, 2018
TIME: 6:03 PM
LEG. DAY: 31
PAGE: 1

### **MORNING HOUR 14**

## HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HR3	Morris, Jay	H&G-FAV
HR26	Barras	H&G-W/ AMD
HR107	Hoffmann	H&W-FAV
HR109	Hoffmann	H&W-FAV
HCR27	Smith, P.	H&G-FAV
HCR54	Jackson	H&W-FAV
HCR55	Hoffmann	H&W-FAV

### **MORNING HOUR 15**

### SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

SCR38	Peterson	H&G-FAV
SCR39	Johns	ACRJ-FAV, TO H&G
SCR42	Appel	H&G-W/ AMD

### **MORNING HOUR 16**

### HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB486	Shadoin	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB525	Bagneris	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB602	Miguez	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB631	Hunter	ACRJ-FAV
HB670	Landry, N.	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB766	Pierre	EDUC-FAV

### **MORNING HOUR 17**

### SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE

### REPORTED BY COMMITTEE FRIDAY, APRIL 27, 2018

TODAYS DATE: Apr 26, 2018
TIME: 6:03 PM
LEG. DAY: 31
PAGE: 2

### **LEGISLATIVE BUREAU**

SB49	Morrell	ACRJ-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB50	Morrell	ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD
SB75	Boudreaux	H&W-FAV WO/AMD
SB101	Morrell	ACRJ-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB102	Morrell	ACRJ-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB105	Morrell	ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD
SB133	Hewitt	H&G-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB166	Thompson	ACRJ-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB168	Thompson	H&G-FAV WO/AMD
SB169	Thompson	H&G-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB177	Walsworth	H&G-FAV W/AMD
SB207	Boudreaux	H&W-FAV WO/AMD
SB224	Barrow	EDUC-FAV WO/AMD
SB231	Morrell	ACRJ-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB236	Morrell	ACRJ-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB250	Mizell	EDUC-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB285	Smith, G.	INS-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB375	Barrow	H&W-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB401	Mizell	EDUC-FAV WO/AMD
SB441	Morrell	ACRJ-FAV WO/AMD

### **MORNING HOUR 18**

### SENATE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

SB129	Gatti	H&W-W/ AMD, TO APP
SB282	Mills	H&G-W/ AMD. TO APP